

City of Lake Elmo
Washington County, Minnesota

Resolution 2001- 045

Bid Award Concurrence

WHEREAS, the City of Lake Elmo supports the reconstruction of County Road 13, from Highway 5 to CSAH 6 (Stillwater Boulevard); and


WHEREAS, the City of Lake Elmo and Washington County have entered into a Cost Reimbursement Agreement for the County Road 13 reconstruction project; and

WHEREAS, Washington County has let bids for this County Road 13 Project, and has determined that Tower Asphalt Inc. is the low bidder; and

WHEREAS, the City of Lake Elmo's cost participation in the County Road 13 Project will not exceed \$5,152.30.


NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City of Lake Elmo concurs in the bid award to Tower Asphalt Inc. through the authorization of the Lake Elmo City Council.

Adopted by the Lake Elmo City Council this 5th day of July 2001.



Lee Hunt, Mayor

Attest:



Mary Kueffner, City Administrator

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE - SAP 82-613-09

BID OPENING

FMS CODE	ITEM NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	TOTAL QTY	EST. UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	Actual Unit Cost	Tower Asphalt
2021 0001	2021 501	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$28,630.00	\$28,630.00
2031 0003	2031 501	FIELD OFFICE TYPE D	EACH	1.00	\$6,090.00	\$6,090.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
2010 0005	2101 511	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
2104 0012	2104 501	REMOVE METAL CULVERT	LF	325.00	\$10.00	\$3,250.00	\$7.00	\$2,275.00
2104 0016	2104 501	REMOVE SEWER PIPE (STORM)	LF	141.00	\$10.00	\$1,410.00	\$9.50	\$1,339.50
2104 0022	2104 501	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	135.00	\$2.50	\$337.50	\$4.00	\$540.00
2104 0046	2104 509	REMOVE CATCH BASIN	EACH	2.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
2104 0026	2104 513	SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	LF	804.00	\$3.00	\$2,412.00	\$2.50	\$2,010.00
2104 0039	2104 523	SALVAGE CONCRETE APRON	EACH	2.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
2105 0001	2105 501	COMMON EXCAVATION (F)	CY	6654.00	\$5.00	\$30,270.00	\$7.00	\$42,378.00
2105 0005	2105 507	SUBGRADE EXCAVATION	CY	6025.00	\$5.00	\$30,125.00	\$7.00	\$42,175.00
2105 0029	2105 522	SELECT GRANULAR BORROW (CV)	CY	6571.00	\$8.00	\$52,568.00	\$8.35	\$54,867.85
2106 0038	2105 525	TOPSOIL BORROW (LV)	CY	589.00	\$15.00	\$8,835.00	\$14.00	\$8,246.00
2112 0001	2112 501	SUBGRADE PREPARATION	RD STA	4.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
2130 0001	2130 501	WATER	1000 GAL	66.00	\$20.00	\$1,300.00	\$10.00	\$650.00
2211 0027	2211 501	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5	TON	343.00	\$10.00	\$3,430.00	\$9.00	\$3,087.00
2211 0027	2211 503	AGGREGATE BASE (CV) CLASS 5 (P)	CY	1655.30	\$15.00	\$24,829.50	\$15.50	\$25,659.75
2211 0027	2211 503	AGGREGATE BASE (CV) CLASS 5 (WALK & DRIVEWAY)	CY	382.00	\$20.00	\$7,640.00	\$15.50	\$5,921.00
2331 0078	2331 603	SAWED / SEALED JOINT	LF	1646.00	\$1.50	\$2,469.00	\$1.50	\$2,469.00
2350 0018	2350 601	TYPE MV 4 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B)	TON	921.00	\$35.00	\$32,235.00	\$34.00	\$31,314.00
2350 0024	2350 601	TYPE LV 4 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B) (WALK & DRIVEWAYS)	TON	421.00	\$50.00	\$21,050.00	\$39.00	\$16,419.00
2350 0021	2357 502	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	TON	1395.00	\$32.00	\$44,640.00	\$33.00	\$46,035.00
2357 0001	2411 507	CONCRETE WEIR	EACH	404.00	\$1.50	\$606.00	\$1.00	\$404.00
2411 0042	2411 507	CONCRETE WEIR	EACH	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
2451 0018	2451 509	AGGREGATE BEDDING (CV)	CY	200.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.01	\$2.00
2451 0022	2451 511	COARSE FILTER AGGREGATE	CY	24.00	\$30.00	\$720.00	\$23.50	\$564.00
2501 0025	2501 511	18" CS PIPE CULVERT	LF	110.00	\$22.00	\$2,420.00	\$27.98	\$3,077.80
2501 0142	2501 511	54" RC PIPE CULVERT	LF	120.00	\$175.00	\$21,000.00	\$158.18	\$18,982.80
2501 0220	2501 515	15" RC PIPE APRON	EACH	5.00	\$425.00	\$2,125.00	\$560.08	\$2,800.30
2501 0224	2501 515	27" RC PIPE APRON	EACH	1.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
2501 0230	2501 515	54" RC PIPE APRON	EACH	2.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
2501 0334	2501 525	28" SPAN RC PIPE ARCH APRON	EACH	2.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
2501 0441	2501 567	18" CS SAFETY APR & GR DES 3128	EACH	4.00	\$475.00	\$1,900.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00
2501 0636	2501 602	TRASH GUARD FOR 15" PIPE APRON	EACH	5.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00
2501 0640	2501 602	TRASH GUARD FOR 27" PIPE APRON	EACH	1.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
2501 0649	2501 602	TRASH GUARD FOR 28" SPAN PIPE APRON	EACH	2.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
2501 0831	2501 573	INSTALL 54" RC PIPE APRON	EACH	2.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
2502 0098	2502 541	4" PERF PE PIPE DRAIN	LF	430.00	\$5.00	\$2,150.00	\$13.50	\$5,805.00
2503 0167	2503 521	28" SPAN RC PIPE ARCH SEWER CL I/A	LF	79.00	\$80.00	\$6,320.00	\$73.90	\$5,838.10
2503 0195	2503 541	15" RC PIPE SEWER DES 3006 CL V	LF	1278.00	\$27.00	\$34,506.00	\$33.58	\$42,915.24
2503 0210	2503 541	15" RC PIPE SEWER DES 3006 CL III	LF	172.00	\$40.00	\$6,880.00	\$41.20	\$7,086.40
2503 0217	2503 541	24" RC PIPE SEWER DES 3006 CL III	LF	64.00	\$43.00	\$2,752.00	\$48.04	\$3,138.56
2504 0041	2504 602	ADJUST VALVE BOX - WATER	EACH	3.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$600.00
2504 0033	2504 602	ADJUST HYDRANT	EACH	1.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$475.00	\$475.00
2504 0609	2504 606	4" POLYSTYRENE INSULATION	SY	180.00	\$20.00	\$3,600.00	\$15.50	\$2,790.00
2506 0019	2506 501	CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN I/N	LF	10.53	\$200.00	\$2,106.00	\$181.80	\$1,914.35
2506 0030	2506 501	CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DES 4B-4020	LF	34.73	\$200.00	\$6,946.00	\$245.75	\$8,534.90